

SLP(C)No. 4572 OF 2003

ITEM No.8

Court No. 7

SECTION XI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4572/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 24/10/2002 in WP 1457/2002
of The High Court of Uttaranchal at Nainital)

ARVIND KUMAR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M.D., LAHBOLI KISHAN S.S.SAMITI LTD.&ANR

Respondent (s)

(With appln(s). for permission to submit additional document(s),
exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date : 23/08/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Y.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. C. Siddharth, Adv.
Ms. P. Purnima, Adv.
Mr. U. Singh, Adv.
for Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner, the special leave petition is adjourned.

[Alka Dudeja] [Om Prakash]
Court Master Court Master