

SLP(C)No. 4572 OF 2003  
ITEM No.7

Court No. 5

SECTION XI  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4572/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 24/10/2002 in WP 1457/2002  
of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

ARVIND KUMAR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M.D., LAHBOLI KISHAN S.S.SAMITI LTD.&ANR Respondent (s)  
( With Appln(s). for permission to submit additional document(s)  
and exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 29/11/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Y.P.Singh, Adv.  
Mr. C.Siddharth, Adv.  
Ms. P.Purnima, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh K.Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Await service.

Anita

(Meena Trikha)  
Assistant Registrar