

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4572/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 24/10/2002 in WP No. 1457/2002 of The
HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

ARVIND KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.D., LAHBOLI KISHAN S.S.SAMITI LTD.&ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to submit additional document(s) and
prayer
for interim relief and office report))

Date: 09/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Prakriti Purnima,Adv.

Mr. Y.P. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

Mr. C. Siddharth,Adv.

Mr. Deo Ray Pawar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner stated that she has received instructions not to press this

petition. This Special Leave Petition is disposed of on withdrawal.

(Ganga Thakur)

PS to Registrar

(Prem Prakash)

Court Master